You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1940 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd March 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | P | Male |Female |18-24|25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1|C2DE | London | RESt O [ Midlands |\ 1 seotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1940 | 568 | 654 | 156 | 589 | 519 | 433 | 943 997 235 | 495 | 663 | 547 | 1106 | 834 248 631 415 477 169
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How safe or dangerous do you think the following
activities are?
Smoking
Very dangerous 61 64 64 64 | 63 65 58 59 63 38 59 62 71 62 60 57 60 60 65 60
Fairly dangerous 33 30 32 30|31 32 36 34 32 45 34 32 26 32 33 34 33 32 30 34
Fairly safe 4 4 2 5 4 2 5 5 3 8 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3
Very safe 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
Not sure 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 6 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 1 3
Drinking alcohol
Very dangerous 9 9 10 8 10 9 8 8 11 5 7 9 13 8 11 11 8 9 10 7
Fairly dangerous 35 35 37 33 |3 40 35 32 39 25 32 35 44 35 36 34 36 36 35 35
Fairly safe 49 52 47 57 | 51 48 51 52 47 59 54 52 38 52 47 46 49 51 49 53
Very safe 3 4 3 1 4 2 4 6 1 3 5 3 2 4 3 5 3 2 4 3
Not sure 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 3 7 2 1 3 2 4 4 3 2 3 2
Smoking cannabis
Very dangerous 36 43 34 26 | 44 34 26 34 38 27 24 34 53 34 38 28 40 31 38 38
Fairly dangerous 39 41 38 45 | 39 41 42 36 43 29 45 42 35 40 37 43 37 44 39 29
Fairly safe 19 14 23 22| 14 21 24 23 15 31 24 20 8 20 18 22 18 19 18 26
Very safe 2 1 2 4 1 1 6 4 1 5 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2
Not sure 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 7 4 3 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 4
Taking Ecstacy
Very dangerous 67 75 66 58| 74 69 59 59 74 54 61 67 77 64 71 56 67 72 70 62
Fairly dangerous 21 19 22 21|19 23 23 23 19 24 23 21 19 23 18 27 22 20 19 20
Fairly safe 9 5 9 19 5 7 14 13 5 12 12 9 3 10 7 12 8 6 7 15
Very safe 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
Not sure 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 6 3 2 1 2 3 4 2 2 2 3
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [Lab | S | con[Lab | P | Mate |Femate |18-24|25-30|40-50| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London | RESt OF [Midlands |y 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1940 | 568 | 654 | 156 | 589 | 519 | 433 [ 943 997 235 | 495 | 663 | 547 | 1106 | 834 248 631 415 477 169
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sky diving
Very dangerous 30 33 30 29|32 30 30 30 31 15 22 35 40 30 31 24 30 36 30 30
Fairly dangerous 46 44 48 44 | 46 52 45 44 48 39 45 46 48 46 45 49 49 41 45 42
Fairly safe 20 21 20 24|20 17 22 23 19 36 28 18 10 22 19 21 18 20 21 26
Very safe 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
Not sure 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 6 2 1 1 1 3 4 2 1 2 2
Parachuting
Very dangerous 23 26 22 22|25 20 24 24 23 14 17 28 28 21 26 21 23 25 25 17
Fairly dangerous 48 47 51 42 | 47 56 44 44 51 38 47 48 52 49 46 45 48 50 46 50
Fairly safe 25 26 23 32|24 21 28 27 23 36 31 22 18 26 23 29 25 21 23 30
Very safe 2 2 2 4 2 1 2 3 1 5 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1
Not sure 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 3 7 3 1 2 2 3 3 3 1 3 2
Playing rugby
Very dangerous 6 5 7 8 7 6 6 5 8 2 6 6 10 6 7 7 7 8 5 5
Fairly dangerous 49 48 52 49 | 46 53 48 46 53 34 45 53 55 48 51 44 51 52 44 61
Fairly safe 39 4 37 41 | 44 38 41 43 35 53 43 38 31 42 36 42 37 38 45 30
Very safe 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 4 2 4 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 2
Not sure 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 7 2 1 1 1 3 4 2 1 2 2
Boxing
Very dangerous 26 24 26 27 | 26 24 30 22 29 14 20 29 31 26 25 28 24 32 22 20
Fairly dangerous 55 56 54 55 | 55 59 50 58 52 54 58 55 52 56 53 50 57 48 56 64
Fairly safe 17 19 18 17 | 17 17 17 17 16 24 18 15 15 16 17 17 14 18 19 14
Very safe 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Not sure 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 6 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 3
Travelling in a plane
Very dangerous 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1
Fairly dangerous 9 6 10 9 6 10 10 6 11 8 8 8 10 7 11 7 11 9 7 6
Fairly safe 52 48 55 48 | 48 57 49 43 60 35 52 54 55 51 53 50 49 54 53 55
Very safe 36 44 33 40 | 43 32 39 47 26 48 35 36 33 40 31 38 36 35 37 37
Not sure 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 7 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 2
Driving while drunk
Very dangerous 89 97 91 91|91 90 91 87 92 83 87 90 94 90 89 83 88 94 91 87
Fairly dangerous 7 8 7 6 8 8 7 9 6 8 7 9 5 8 7 12 9 4 6 9
Fairly safe 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 1
Very safe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Not sure 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 6 2 0 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 3
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (MIdlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
1940 568 | 654 | 156 | 589 | 519 | 433 | 943 997 235 | 495 | 663 | 547 | 1106 | 834 248 631 415 A77 169
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 8 4 4
43 45 42 48 45 47 42 44 41 26 37 45 52 43 42 40 47 41 39 45
46 44 47 44 44 44 46 44 48 57 52 45 37 46 45 47 41 47 49 48
4 5 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 8 5 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 6 2
2 0 1 2 0 1 2 2 2 6 2 1 1 2 3 3 3 1 2 2
2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 2 3 1 1
24 23 26 27 24 26 23 21 27 15 19 25 31 24 23 24 25 27 21 20
61 63 60 56 62 61 60 61 60 61 65 61 57 62 59 56 61 59 62 66
11 12 11 14 11 11 12 14 8 16 11 11 9 11 11 13 9 10 13 9
3 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 6 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 1 3 4
5 3 6 7 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 4 6 4 8 5 4 6 6 5
28 31 32 20 30 34 20 25 31 21 26 29 32 26 31 30 28 30 25 27
55 56 52 63 55 52 64 58 53 58 56 55 53 58 51 55 55 54 55 59
7 8 6 9 8 5 8 8 6 9 6 8 5 8 5 4 8 6 9 3
5 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 5 6 6 3 4 4 5 5 4 2 6 5
8 7 10 5 9 9 6 7 9 2 9 8 10 6 11 7 9 9 9 5
53 54 53 58 54 56 56 51 55 35 47 58 60 53 52 55 57 55 46 48
34 35 33 35 34 33 34 37 32 49 39 31 27 36 32 32 30 34 39 43
2 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 7 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 2
2 1 2 0 1 0 2 2 2 7 2 1 1 1 4 3 2 1 3 3
5 4 6 4 5 6 3 4 5 3 4 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 4
42 42 42 42 40 44 44 40 44 31 41 41 50 41 44 40 41 43 41 47
46 49 46 50 50 47 46 46 47 51 47 50 40 49 42 a7 a7 46 46 44
4 4 3 3 4 2 4 6 2 6 6 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3
3 1 3 1 1 2 3 4 2 9 2 3 2 2 4 4 3 3 3 2
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab | “® | con|Lab | P | Male |Female |18-24|25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1|C2DE | London | REStOF [ Midlands |\ it seotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1940 | 568 | 654 | 156 | 589 | 519 | 433 | 943 997 235 | 495 | 663 | 547 | 1106 | 834 248 631 415 477 169
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Snowboarding
Very dangerous 10 9 11 9 11 10 8 7 12 5 8 10 13 8 12 12 8 11 11 6
Fairly dangerous 55 55 57 50 | 55 58 58 55 55 38 49 60 61 57 53 49 60 56 53 a7
Fairly safe 31 34 29 36|31 29 29 32 29 46 37 27 23 32 29 32 27 29 32 43
Very safe 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 4 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2
Not sure 3 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 3 7 3 3 2 2 4 6 3 2 3 2
Mountaineering
Very dangerous 25 24 30 19 | 25 27 27 25 25 8 14 30 36 23 28 24 26 30 20 26
Fairly dangerous 52 55 49 58 | 54 53 54 50 55 48 51 54 53 54 50 52 56 48 53 52
Fairly safe 19 19 19 22 | 19 17 18 21 18 34 29 14 10 21 17 18 16 19 24 19
Very safe 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 3
Not sure 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 6 3 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 1 2
Driving a motorbike
Very dangerous 21 22 22 15| 22 21 17 18 23 9 20 22 26 20 21 21 20 22 20 24
Fairly dangerous 53 53 52 59 | 53 54 58 52 53 54 50 53 54 53 52 50 56 54 51 50
Fairly safe 23 24 25 25| 23 23 22 26 21 28 27 24 18 24 22 26 21 22 27 23
Very safe 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Not sure 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 6 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 2
Bungee jumping
Very dangerous 24 26 23 21| 28 22 23 20 27 7 14 27 35 23 24 16 26 27 22 22
Fairly dangerous 41 42 43 35 | 41 47 38 39 43 33 39 42 45 41 42 47 43 44 38 31
Fairly safe 31 29 30 41| 28 29 34 35 27 48 41 28 17 32 29 32 28 27 34 42
Very safe 2 3 2 3 3 1 3 4 1 5 4 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 4 2
Not sure 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 6 3 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 3
Scuba diving
Very dangerous 8 7 10 5 6 8 9 8 8 4 7 9 9 7 8 8 7 8 10 7
Fairly dangerous 41 45 41 38 | 43 45 40 40 43 27 37 45 48 41 42 40 41 48 37 43
Fairly safe 44 43 44 51 | 45 43 44 45 44 57 49 42 38 46 42 46 45 39 47 46
Very safe 4 4 3 5 5 2 4 6 2 6 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 1
Not sure 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 6 3 2 2 2 4 4 3 2 3 3
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab | " [con|Lab | " | Male | Female |18-24|25-39]40-50| 60+ | ABC1 [C2DE | London | RESt OF | Midlands | | scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1940 568 | 654 | 156 | 589 | 519 | 433 | 943 997 235 | 495 | 663 | 547 | 1106 | 834 248 631 415 A77 169
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Hitchhiking
Very dangerous 31 27 34 33 27 38 29 17 45 24 33 31 33 30 33 30 31 33 30 30
Fairly dangerous 38 39 38 37 42 37 38 39 37 39 39 38 37 39 37 36 37 41 38 38
Fairly safe 25 29 23 26 26 22 26 35 15 26 21 27 25 27 22 26 26 23 25 26
Very safe 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 4 1 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 4 1
Not sure 3 2 3 2 2 1 3 4 2 7 4 2 3 3 4 5 4 1 3 5
Having plastic surgery
Very dangerous 19 19 22 17 19 19 17 17 21 20 23 17 18 17 22 20 17 19 22 19
Fairly dangerous 50 49 51 57 50 54 51 47 52 52 48 50 51 51 49 50 56 48 45 49
Fairly safe 25 27 22 24 26 24 25 27 22 16 25 28 23 27 21 24 22 28 25 27
Very safe 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Not sure 5 4 4 2 4 3 5 7 4 10 4 5 5 4 7 5 4 4 8 5
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